(iii) the subject of any order, judgement or ruling of any court of competent

jurisdiction, tribunal or government body permanently or temporarily
enjoining him from acting as an investment adviser, dealer in securities,
director or employee of a financial institution and engaging in any type of
business practice or activity.

(f) None of the Directors has any interest, directly or indirectly in the promotion of or in

any assets acquired or proposed to be acquired or disposed of or proposed to be
disposed of by or leased or proposed to be leased to the Company within the two (2)
years preceding the date of this Prospectus.

(g) According to the Register of Directors’ shareholdings as at 15 November 2001 (being

the latest practicable date prior to the printing of this Prospectus), the Directors’
shareholdings in the Company before and after the Public Issue and Placement are as
follows:

<-----Before Public Issue and Placement  ---->

<-----After Public Issue and Placement  ---->

Direct

Indirect

Direct

Indirect

Name

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%
Dato’ Liew Kuek
Hin

711,510 2.41 21,234,842(1) 71.98 711,510 1.78 21,234,842(1) 53.09

Datin Lim Yook
Lan

219,591 0.74 21,726,761(2) 73.65 219,591 0.55 21,726,761(2) 54.32

Liew Yew Chung 219,591 0.74 21,726,761(3) 73.65 219,591 0.55 21,726,761(3) 54.32
Liew Yew Cheng 152,186 0.52 21,794,166(3) 73.87 152,186 0.38 21,794,166(3) 54.49
Liew Yet Mei 71,737 0.24 21,874,615(3) 74.15 71,737 0.18 21,874,615(3) 54.69
Liew Yet Lee 71,737 0.24 21,874,615(3) 74.15 71,737 0.18 21,874,615(3) 54.69
Dato’ Mohamed
Salleh Bin Bajuri

4,848,248 16.43 - - 4,848,248 12.12 - -

Dato’ Cheong
Siew Kai

- - - - - - - -

Huang Yan Teo - - - - - - - -
Tan Poay Teik - - - - - - - -

Notes :

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial shareholding in MSB and by virtue of

his spouse, Datin Lim Yook Lan’s and his children, Liew Yew Chung, Liew Yew
Cheng, Liew Yet Mei and Liew Yet Lee’s direct shareholdings in LBB.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of her substantial shareholding in MSB and by virtue of
her spouse, Dato’ Liew Kuek Hin’s and her children, Liew Yew Chung, Liew Yew
Cheng, Liew Yet Mei and Liew Yet Lee’s direct shareholdings in LBB.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her substantial shareholding in MSB, by virtue of
his/her parents, Dato’ Liew Kuek Hin and Datin Lim Yook Lan’s and his/her
siblings’ direct shareholdings in LBB.

Company No: (72057-H)

15. STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

153

(h) Based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings as at 15 November
2001 (being the latest practicable date prior to the printing of this Prospectus), the
substantial shareholders (with 5% or more shareholding, directly and indirectly) of
the Company before and after the Public Issue and Placement are as follows:

<-----Before Public Issue and Placement  ---->

<-----After Public Issue and Placement  ---->

Direct

Indirect

Direct

Indirect

Name

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%

No. Of
Shares

%
MSB 20,500,000 69.49 - - 20,500,000 51.25 - -
Dato’ Liew Kuek
Hin

711,510 2.41 21,234,842(1) 71.98 711,510 1.78 21,234,842(1) 53.09

Datin Lim Yook
Lan

219,591 0.74 21,726,761(2) 73.65 219,591 0.55 21,726,761(2) 54.32

Liew Yew Chung 219,591 0.74 21,726,761(3) 73.65 219,591 0.55 21,726,761(3) 54.32
Liew Yew Cheng 152,186 0.52 21,794,166(3) 73.87 152,186 0.38 21,794,166(3) 54.49
Liew Yet Mei 71,737 0.24 21,874,615(3) 74.15 71,737 0.18 21,874,615(3) 54.69
Liew Yet Lee 71,737 0.24 21,874,615(3) 74.15 71,737 0.18 21,874,615(3) 54.69
Dato’ Mohamed
Salleh Bin Bajuri

4,848,248 16.43 - - 4,848,248 12.12 - -

Notes :

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial shareholding in MSB and by virtue of

his spouse, Datin Lim Yook Lan’s and his children, Liew Yew Chung, Liew Yew
Cheng, Liew Yet Mei and Liew Yet Lee’s direct shareholdings in LBB.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of her substantial shareholding in MSB and by virtue of
her spouse, Dato’ Liew Kuek Hin’s and her children, Liew Yew Chung, Liew Yew
Cheng, Liew Yet Mei and Liew Yet Lee’s direct shareholdings in LBB.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her substantial shareholding in MSB, by virtue of
his/her parents, Dato’ Liew Kuek Hin and Datin Lim Yook Lan’s and his/her